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23/143 Cian O'Shaughnessy P 12/10/2023 F the demolition of existing derelict sheds on site and build a new 
dwelling on same site with new connections to all existing services
Croagh
Co. Limerick
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23/236 Full Circle Packaging Unlimited Company R 09/10/2023 F (a) Three canopies to east and west elevation of building (118m2), 
(b) retention of Five Loading bays, (c) retention of existing fire 
escapes and stairs (6m2), (d) retention of existing ramp (167m2) and 
full planning permission for (e) demolition of two habitable 
buildings(276m2), (f) Change of use of a building from warehousing 
to a counting and sorting facility for post-consumer bottle and can 
packaging, forty eight thousand tonnes per annum, (g) Alterations 
to access including modification of access  gate and pedestrian path 
(h) two weighbridges (94m2), (i) 10 no. bicycle parking (20m2), (j) 
installation of ducting for future electric charging points to 
proposed car parking spaces, (k) new screen planting (o) proposed 
drop kerbs and traffic bollards, (p) air treatment system (98m2) (l) 
Installation of new external security lighting and minor revisions to 
existing permitted security lighting within the overall site (m) 
rainwater harvesting tank (170m2), (n) attenuation tank and petrol 
interceptor  (o) 4 no. SuDS tree Pits and trench (p) landscaping and 
associated works, the works include all associated site services, The 
application is accompanid by an Environmental Impact Assessment 
Report (EIAR) and associated documents and facility will be subject 
to a waste permit
Flankerhouse
Galvone Industrial Estate
Roxboro
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23/278 William Kennedy P 11/10/2023 F the construction of a livestock underpass, effluent holding tank and 
carry out all associated ancillary site works
Gorteen East
Ballingarry
Co. Limerick

23/295 Frank & Alison McKenna P 12/10/2023 F the construction of a two storey extension to rear of existing 
dwelling and internal and external renovations and all ancillary site 
works
Ashbrook House
Derrybeg
Rosbrien
Co. Limerick

23/403 Bruree-Rockhill Sports Field Trust P 09/10/2023 F ball wall, astro turf pitch with perimeter fence including netting, 
astro turf LED lights and gravel path LED lights 
The Sports Field
Kilmallock Road
Bruree
Co. Limerick

23/60076 John Sheehy R 10/10/2023 F  the existing first floor extension and all associated site works
5 James Street
Mallow Street Upper
Limerick
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23/60358 University of Limerick P 12/10/2023 F the change of use of the 5,618m2 (circa) University of Limerick City 
Campus (former Dunnes Stores Shopping Centre) from Retail Use to 
Educational Use (University). It is also proposed to seek planning 
permission for the erection of 2m high louvre screen  to proposed 
mechanical ventilation plant on the roof and ancillary works
UNIVERSITY OF LIMERICK, CITY CENTRE CAMPUS (Former Dunnes 
Stores Shopping Centre)
SARSFIELD STREET,
LIMERICK,
V94 DW21

23/60384 Sarah O'Donovan P 12/10/2023 F the part demolition of, and the construction of alterations and 
extension to existing dwelling, construct domestic garage, modify 
existing site entrance, install new on-site effluent treatment system 
including all associated site development works
Tubbrid
Shanagolden
Co. Limerick
V94KW3X

23/60421 Noreen Moloney & Bernie Kyne P 09/10/2023 F the demolition of existing single storey side extension and separate 
shed. Construct new single storey side and rear extension along 
with extensive modifications to ex house
71 Ballykeefe Est
Dooradoyle
Limerick
V94 Y49T
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23/60434 Annie Casey P 12/10/2023 F The construction of a dwelling house, waste water treatment system 
and percolation area, entrance and all ancillary site works.
Rockbarton
Bruff
Kilmallock

23/60438 Ben & Aisling Lewis P 12/10/2023 F (1) The conservation of the original main dwelling house, including 
the repair of all historic elements, minor fenestration changes, the 
relocation of the front entrance door to a more central location and 
linking the main house to the existing out building in the front yard. 
(2) Planning permission is also sought for the change of use of this 
former out building in the front yard to provide a kitchen and 
dining room. (3) And all associated site works on and under land. 
Skehanagh House is a recorded Protected Structure
Skehanagh House,
Skehanagh,
Crecora, Co. Limerick.
V94 VH59

23/60554 Brendan & Siobhan O'Donnell P 13/10/2023 F the construction of a new dwelling house, domestic garage, 
domestic wastewater treatment system, entrance and associated 
site works
Meanus
Kilmallock
Co. Limerick
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23/60568 JJ O Brien & Sharon O Brien P 13/10/2023 F the construction of a single storey extension to the rear of existing 
house, alterations to front elevation consisting of new roof profiles 
to the single & two storey porch projections, extension of existing 
bay windows to front of house, together with all associated site 
works
Copay & Rower Beg
Adare
Co. Limerick
V94 F8D2

23/60576 Una and Mark Thompson P 12/10/2023 F the construction of an infill three storey dwelling house and 
associated single storey accommodation, landscaping and siteworks
Ballinacurra Close
Ballinacurra
Limerick

23/60738 Leanne Casey & Evan Griffin P 12/10/2023 F the construction of a vehicular entrance dwelling house, domestic 
wastewater treatment system with polishing filter together with all 
associated site works
Newtown
Elton
Knocklong
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